
                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                         Virginia Season Box Score (as of Mar 26, 2008)
                                           All games

RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES...........   (17-16)     (13-7)      (4-7)       (0-2)
CONFERENCE..........   (5-11)      (3-5)       (2-6)       (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE......   (12-5)      (10-2)      (2-1)       (0-2)

                                       |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
44 Sean Singletary.... 33-33 1122 34.0 203-476  .426  58-158  .367 189-222  .851   26 101  127  3.8  88  1 202 128   1  60  653 19.8
24 Mamadi Diane....... 33-22  950 28.8 131-303  .432  60-145  .414  67-99   .677   55  91  146  4.4  72  0  37  59  22  20  389 11.8
30 Adrian Joseph...... 33-32  808 24.5 118-278  .424  56-154  .364  35-46   .761   53 136  189  5.7  43  0  30  41  12  21  327  9.9
04 Calvin Baker....... 33-8   835 25.3 103-247  .417  41-110  .373  37-55   .673   19  67   86  2.6  62  0  79  57   5  29  284  8.6
11 Laurynas Mikalauska 20-1   352 17.6  53-81   .654   0-0    .000  35-56   .625   36  34   70  3.5  42  2  10  15   2   5  141  7.1
32 Mike Scott......... 32-21  579 18.1  63-143  .441   4-10   .400  52-74   .703   67 101  168  5.3  69  1  15  25  12  20  182  5.7
12 Jamil Tucker....... 31-3   483 15.6  57-133  .429  31-84   .369  17-24   .708   19  84  103  3.3  62  0  17  21  12   7  162  5.2
01 Jeff Jones......... 33-25  494 15.0  55-151  .364  16-51   .314  33-47   .702   15  45   60  1.8  46  0  17  41   4  10  159  4.8
43 Will Harris........ 15-0   135  9.0  14-35   .400   4-9    .444   9-15   .600   14  24   38  2.5  12  0   3  12   0   3   41  2.7
34 Ryan Pettinella.... 30-20  412 13.7  34-57   .596   0-0    .000   9-35   .257   39  42   81  2.7  80  2   5  21   4   4   77  2.6
45 Solomon Tat........ 15-0   100  6.7  11-24   .458   0-2    .000  13-17   .765    4  16   20  1.3   6  0   5   6   0   3   35  2.3
55 Jerome Meyinsse.... 26-0   188  7.2  23-33   .697   0-0    .000   4-12   .333   18  31   49  1.9  36  0   2   7   3   3   50  1.9
22 Will Sherrill......  7-0    12  1.7   3-3   1.000   1-1   1.000   0-0    .000    1   2    3  0.4   3  0   1   0   0   1    7  1.0
02 Mustapha Farrakhan. 19-0   115  6.1   7-38   .184   2-16   .125   1-5    .200    4  11   15  0.8   9  0   5  12   0   2   17  0.9
13 Sammy Zeglinski....  8-0    62  7.8   3-12   .250   1-7    .143   0-2    .000    3   6    9  1.1   8  0  15   9   1   3    7  0.9
21 Tunji Soroye.......  2-0     8  4.0   0-1    .000   0-0    .000   1-2    .500    2   1    3  1.5   2  0   0   2   0   0    1  0.5
31 Andy Burns.........  8-0    20  2.5   1-5    .200   0-1    .000   1-2    .500    2   2    4  0.5   3  0   2   2   0   0    3  0.4
   TEAM...............                                                             66  52  118  3.6   0          4
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total.............. 33    6675      879-2020 .435 274-748  .366 503-713  .705  443 846 1289 39.1 643  6 445 462  78 191 2535 76.8
   Opponents.......... 33    6675      881-1960 .449 275-750  .367 433-651  .665  339 784 1123 34.0 621  - 500 446 119 189 2470 74.8

SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT    Total
------------------------------  ---- ---- ----     ----
Virginia......................  1199 1313   23  -  2535
Opponents.....................  1150 1279   41  -  2470

DEADBALL REBOUNDS:             OFF   DEF TOTAL
------------------------------ --- ----- -----
Virginia...................... 103    12   115
Opponents..................... 101    20   121



                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                Virginia Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 26, 2008)
                                           All games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (17-16)     (13-7)      (4-7)       (0-2)
 CONFERENCE..........   (5-11)      (3-5)       (2-6)       (0-0)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (12-5)      (10-2)      (2-1)       (0-2)

 DATE     TIME           OPPONENT                              SCORE     ATTEND  HIGH POINTS                HIGH REBOUNDS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 11/11/07 2 p.m.         VERMONT                          W    90-72      11893  (19)Adrian Joseph          (8)Mamadi Diane
                                                                                 (19)Sean Singletary
 11/14/07 7 p.m.         HOWARD                           W    92-53      11162  (23)Sean Singletary        (8)Calvin Baker
 11/17/07 8:30 p.m. MT   at Arizona                       W    75-72      14602  (24)Sean Singletary        (6)Laurynas Mikalauskas
 11/20/07 8 p.m.         DREXEL                           W    72-58      10975  (24)Sean Singletary        (11)Adrian Joseph
 11/23/07 9:30           at Penn                          W   100-85             (23)Adrian Joseph          (13)Mike Scott
 11/24/07 9:40 p.m.      vs Seton Hall                         60-74  L    3871  (23)Sean Singletary        (16)Adrian Joseph
 11/27/07 7 p.m.         NORTHWESTERN                     W    94-52      12609  (22)Mamadi Diane           (7)Mamadi Diane
 12/05/07 7:30 p.m.      SYRACUSE                              68-70  L   13603  (19)Adrian Joseph          (13)Adrian Joseph
 12/07/07 7 p.m.         LONGWOOD                         W    76-57      11366  (21)Sean Singletary        (11)Mike Scott
 12/19/07 7 p.m.         HAMPTON                          W    79-65      10516  (19)Adrian Joseph          (9)Jerome Meyinsse
 12/22/07 2 p.m.         ELON                             W    91-61      11626  (20)Sean Singletary        (9)Mike Scott
 12/30/07 3 p.m.         HARTFORD                         W    78-70      11647  (20)Mamadi Diane           (12)Adrian Joseph
 01/03/08 8:00 PM        at Xavier                             70-108 L   10073  (14)Sean Singletary        (6)Mike Scott
 01/13/08 8:08 PM      * at Duke                               65-87  L    9314  (18)Sean Singletary        (9)Adrian Joseph
 01/16/08 7 p.m.       * VIRGINIA TECH                         69-70  LOT 14433  (34)Sean Singletary        (10)Sean Singletary
 01/19/08 8 p.m.       * BOSTON COLLEGE                   W    84-66      14039  (20)Mamadi Diane           (8)Ryan Pettinella
 01/23/08 7:00 pm      * at Florida State                      67-69  L    7314  (21)Mamadi Diane           (8)Adrian Joseph
 01/27/08 4:30 p.m.    * GEORGIA TECH                          82-92  LOT 14138  (16)Calvin Baker           (9)Mike Scott
                                                                                 (16)Mamadi Diane           (9)Adrian Joseph
 1/30/08  7:00 p.m.    * at Maryland                           75-85  L   17950  (23)Sean Singletary        (12)Mike Scott
 02/02/08 1:00 PM      * at Virginia Tech                      65-72  LOT  9847  (26)Sean Singletary        (8)Adrian Joseph
 02/07/08 7 p.m.       * CLEMSON                               51-82  L   13929  (19)Adrian Joseph          (7)Mike Scott
 02/09/08 3:30 p.m.    * at Wake Forest                        64-80  L   14179  (21)Sean Singletary        (11)Ryan Pettinella
 02/12/08 8 p.m.       * NORTH CAROLINA                        74-75  L   13765  (27)Sean Singletary        (7)Mamadi Diane
 2-17-08  1 p.m.       * at Boston College                W    79-74       7154  (20)Mamadi Diane           (12)Mike Scott
 02/24/08 4:30 p.m.    * NC STATE                         W    78-60      13630  (21)Sean Singletary        (6)Calvin Baker
 3/1/08   2:38 p.m.    * at Miami (Fla.)                       93-95  L    6128  (41)Sean Singletary        (13)Laurynas Mikalauskas
 3/3/08   7 p.m.       * at Georgia Tech                  W    76-74       9191  (17)Sean Singletary        (7)Laurynas Mikalauskas
                                                                                                            (7)Calvin Baker
 03/05/08 7 p.m.       * DUKE                                  70-86  L   14273  (18)Sean Singletary        (8)Jamil Tucker
 03/09/08 7:30 p.m.    * MARYLAND                         W    91-76      14154  (27)Sean Singletary        (6)Sean Singletary
                                                                                                            (6)Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                            (6)Jamil Tucker
 03/13/08 7:00PM         vs Georgia Tech                       76-94  L   20035  (20)Sean Singletary        (5)Sean Singletary
 03/18/08 7 p.m.         RICHMOND                         W    66-64       4022  (18)Sean Singletary        (5)Jamil Tucker
                                                                                                            (5)Mamadi Diane
 03/24/08 7 p.m.         OLD DOMINION                     W    80-76       6460  (22)Sean Singletary        (6)Jamil Tucker
 03/26/08 7 p.m.         BRADLEY                               85-96  L    5852  (26)Jeff Jones             (8)Mamadi Diane

 * = Conference game

 ATTENDANCE SUMMARY         GAMES   TOTALS  AVG/GAME
  HOME....................     20   234092     11705
  AWAY....................     11   105752      9614
  NEUTRAL.................      2    23906     11953
  TOTAL...................     33   363750     11023



                                    The Automated ScoreBook
               Virginia Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 26, 2008)
                                           All games

                                               01        02        04        11        12        13        21        22        24
Opponent               Date      Score  WL JONES,JEF FARRAKHAN BAKER,CAL MIKALAUSK TUCKER,JA ZEGLINSKI SOROYE,TU SHERRILL, DIANE,MAM
--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------
VERMONT                11/11/07  90-72  W    8- 6- 1   0- 0- 0  11- 1- 0   8- 4- 0   5- 2- 0   0- 1- 1    DNP       DNP     10- 8- 1
HOWARD                 11/14/07  92-53  W   10- 3- 2   4- 2- 1  11- 8- 5   5- 1- 0   0- 0- 0   2- 1- 5    DNP      2- 0- 0  14- 2- 1
at Arizona             11/17/07  75-72  W   15- 1- 0   0- 0- 0   5- 0- 4   6- 6- 0  12- 4- 0    DNP       DNP       DNP      9- 1- 1
DREXEL                 11/20/07  72-58  W    2- 2- 0   0- 2- 0  11- 1- 1   1- 1- 1   7- 4- 0   0- 1- 3    DNP       DNP     11- 2- 0
at Penn                11/23/07 100-85  W    2- 0- 1   0- 2- 0   6- 1- 5   8- 2- 1   8- 3- 0   0- 2- 2    DNP      2- 0- 0  13- 4- 1
vs Seton Hall          11/24/07  60-74   L   4- 2- 0    DNP      9- 3- 1   3- 3- 1   0- 0- 0   0- 1- 0    DNP       DNP     12- 8- 2
NORTHWESTERN           11/27/07  94-52  W    8- 5- 2   2- 1- 0  16- 2- 1   7- 6- 0   3- 1- 2   2- 2- 2    DNP      0- 0- 0  22- 7- 3
SYRACUSE               12/05/07  68-70   L   4- 1- 1    DNP      8- 1- 1   3- 1- 0    DNP      3- 1- 0    DNP       DNP     10- 2- 0
LONGWOOD               12/07/07  76-57  W    0- 3- 0   0- 0- 0  11- 3- 2   4- 2- 0   0- 0- 1   0- 0- 2    DNP      3- 0- 0  11- 4- 1
HAMPTON                12/19/07  79-65  W    6- 2- 2   2- 0- 1   6- 4- 2    DNP      8- 6- 1    DNP       DNP       DNP      0- 1- 3
ELON                   12/22/07  91-61  W   10- 4- 0   2- 0- 0   7- 3- 6    DNP      2- 4- 1    DNP       DNP      0- 1- 1   9- 0- 1
HARTFORD               12/30/07  78-70  W    8- 1- 0   0- 1- 1  12- 4- 4    DNP       DNP       DNP      1- 2- 0    DNP     20- 9- 2
at Xavier              01/03/08  70-108  L   2- 1- 0   3- 1- 0   7- 2- 3    DNP      2- 1- 0    DNP      0- 1- 0   0- 2- 0   7- 2- 1
at Duke                01/13/08  65-87   L   0- 1- 0   0- 0- 0  13- 4- 2    DNP      9- 5- 1    DNP       DNP       DNP     11- 6- 1
VIRGINIA TECH          01/16/08  69-70  OL   2- 1- 0    DNP      5- 0- 3    DNP      0- 3- 1    DNP       DNP       DNP      8- 9- 2
BOSTON COLLEGE         01/19/08  84-66  W    2- 1- 0    DNP     15- 4- 1    DNP      3- 7- 2    DNP       DNP       DNP     20- 5- 2
at Florida State       01/23/08  67-69   L   0- 0- 0    DNP      7- 0- 3    DNP      0- 1- 0    DNP       DNP       DNP     21- 5- 0
GEORGIA TECH           01/27/08  82-92  OL   0- 0- 1   3- 1- 1  16- 4- 1    DNP     13- 3- 0    DNP       DNP       DNP     16- 8- 0
at Maryland            1/30/08   75-85   L   0- 1- 1   1- 4- 0  17- 1- 1    DNP      0- 0- 0    DNP       DNP       DNP     16- 3- 4
at Virginia Tech       02/02/08  65-72  OL   0- 1- 0   0- 0- 0   0- 2- 4    DNP     10- 5- 0    DNP       DNP       DNP      8- 4- 0
CLEMSON                02/07/08  51-82   L   1- 0- 0   0- 1- 0   5- 3- 0    DNP      3- 0- 2    DNP       DNP      0- 0- 0   2- 1- 0
at Wake Forest         02/09/08  64-80   L   4- 4- 0   0- 0- 0   3- 4- 2    DNP      6- 9- 1    DNP       DNP       DNP      9- 6- 1
NORTH CAROLINA         02/12/08  74-75   L   7- 2- 0    DNP     10- 3- 1   4- 1- 0   5- 2- 0    DNP       DNP       DNP      9- 7- 2
at Boston College      2-17-08   79-74  W    4- 2- 4    DNP      7- 2- 5  13- 4- 0   3- 1- 1    DNP       DNP       DNP     20- 4- 1
NC STATE               02/24/08  78-60  W    9- 0- 1    DNP     15- 6- 1   2- 2- 3   5- 1- 0    DNP       DNP       DNP      9- 4- 0
at Miami (Fla.)        3/1/08    93-95   L   0- 1- 0    DNP      5- 0- 1  16-13- 0  14- 3- 2    DNP       DNP       DNP      1- 1- 1
at Georgia Tech        3/3/08    76-74  W    4- 2- 1    DNP     10- 7- 4  15- 7- 0   2- 4- 0    DNP       DNP       DNP     10- 6- 0
DUKE                   03/05/08  70-86   L   3- 4- 0    DNP     15- 1- 4  10- 4- 0   5- 8- 0    DNP       DNP       DNP     12- 2- 0
MARYLAND               03/09/08  91-76  W    0- 0- 0    DNP     11- 5- 1  11- 4- 3  13- 6- 1    DNP       DNP       DNP     12- 5- 1
vs Georgia Tech        03/13/08  76-94   L   7- 3- 0   0- 0- 0   0- 1- 4   8- 2- 0   3- 4- 0    DNP       DNP       DNP     18- 3- 0
RICHMOND               03/18/08  66-64  W    1- 0- 0   0- 0- 1   4- 0- 2   2- 0- 0  10- 5- 0    DNP       DNP       DNP     15- 5- 0
OLD DOMINION           03/24/08  80-76  W   10- 1- 0    DNP      4- 4- 4  10- 4- 1  11- 6- 0    DNP       DNP       DNP     14- 4- 2
BRADLEY                03/26/08  85-96   L  26- 5- 0    DNP      2- 2- 0   5- 3- 0   0- 5- 1    DNP       DNP       DNP     10- 8- 3

                                               30        31        32        34        43        44        45        55
Opponent               Date      Score  WL JOSEPH,AD BURNS,AND SCOTT,MIK PETTINELL HARRIS,WI SINGLETAR TAT,SOLOM MEYINSSE,
--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------
VERMONT                11/11/07  90-72  W   19- 6- 3   0- 2- 0   2- 1- 0   4- 5- 2   0- 0- 0  19- 5- 6    DNP      4- 2- 0
HOWARD                 11/14/07  92-53  W    5- 5- 1   0- 0- 0   7- 6- 1   5- 5- 0   2- 6- 0  23- 4- 8    DNP      2- 1- 0
at Arizona             11/17/07  75-72  W    4- 3- 1    DNP       DNP      0- 4- 0   0- 0- 0  24- 4- 8    DNP       DNP
DREXEL                 11/20/07  72-58  W   11-11- 1    DNP      5- 5- 0   0- 4- 0    DNP     24- 7- 5    DNP      0- 1- 0
at Penn                11/23/07 100-85  W   23-11- 0   0- 1- 1  10-13- 1   6- 2- 0   6- 3- 1  16- 2- 4    DNP      0- 1- 0
vs Seton Hall          11/24/07  60-74   L   6-16- 1    DNP      1- 4- 0   0- 2- 0   2- 1- 0  23- 7- 7    DNP       DNP
NORTHWESTERN           11/27/07  94-52  W    8- 5- 0   2- 0- 0   8- 4- 0   0- 2- 0   0- 4- 0  14- 2-10    DNP      2- 1- 0
SYRACUSE               12/05/07  68-70   L  19-13- 2    DNP      4- 6- 0   0- 1- 0   7- 2- 0  10- 5- 9    DNP       DNP
LONGWOOD               12/07/07  76-57  W   13-10- 1   0- 0- 1   9-11- 1    DNP      4- 8- 0  21- 2- 8    DNP      0- 3- 0
HAMPTON                12/19/07  79-65  W   19- 3- 1    DNP     15- 6- 0    DNP      2- 3- 1  12- 4- 4    DNP      9- 9- 1
ELON                   12/22/07  91-61  W   16- 2- 2   0- 0- 0   6- 9- 0    DNP      7- 5- 0  20- 5- 8    DNP     12- 2- 1
HARTFORD               12/30/07  78-70  W   15-12- 0    DNP      5- 4- 1   0- 0- 0   2- 1- 0  12- 4- 4   0- 0- 1   3- 7- 0
at Xavier              01/03/08  70-108  L   6- 3- 2   1- 1- 0  10- 6- 0   0- 0- 0   6- 4- 0  14- 3- 7  12- 2- 1   0- 0- 0
at Duke                01/13/08  65-87   L   3- 9- 1    DNP      2- 3- 0   9- 2- 0   0- 0- 0  18- 0- 4   0- 2- 0   0- 1- 0
VIRGINIA TECH          01/16/08  69-70  OL  11- 8- 0    DNP      3- 5- 0   6- 2- 0    DNP     34-10- 3   0- 0- 0   0- 1- 0
BOSTON COLLEGE         01/19/08  84-66  W   17- 5- 0    DNP      2- 3- 0   4- 8- 0    DNP     19- 2-10    DNP      2- 3- 0
at Florida State       01/23/08  67-69   L  17- 8- 1    DNP      5- 3- 0   2- 3- 0   0- 1- 0  11- 3- 7   0- 0- 0   4- 3- 0
GEORGIA TECH           01/27/08  82-92  OL  13- 9- 3    DNP      9- 9- 0   1- 2- 0    DNP     11- 4- 8   0- 0- 0   0- 1- 0
at Maryland            1/30/08   75-85   L   2- 3- 0    DNP      6-12- 1   2- 0- 0   3- 0- 1  23- 0- 3   3- 2- 0   2- 0- 0
at Virginia Tech       02/02/08  65-72  OL   8- 8- 3    DNP      9- 3- 0   4- 1- 0    DNP     26- 5- 2    DNP      0- 0- 0
CLEMSON                02/07/08  51-82   L  19- 6- 1   0- 0- 0   1- 7- 1   0- 1- 0    DNP     14- 4- 2   4- 1- 1   2- 1- 0
at Wake Forest         02/09/08  64-80   L   4- 3- 0    DNP      3- 3- 0  12-11- 0    DNP     21- 1- 3    DNP      2- 2- 0
NORTH CAROLINA         02/12/08  74-75   L   8- 5- 1    DNP      4- 1- 0   0- 6- 1    DNP     27- 6- 7    DNP       DNP
at Boston College      2-17-08   79-74  W    5- 1- 2    DNP     11-12- 1   0- 2- 0    DNP     16- 5- 4    DNP       DNP
NC STATE               02/24/08  78-60  W    9- 4- 0    DNP      5- 3- 0   3- 4- 0    DNP     21- 2- 6    DNP      0- 2- 0
at Miami (Fla.)        3/1/08    93-95   L   0- 1- 0    DNP      6- 6- 2   2- 1- 0    DNP     41- 9- 3   6- 3- 1   2- 0- 0
at Georgia Tech        3/3/08    76-74  W    5- 4- 0    DNP      9- 4- 0   0- 1- 1    DNP     17- 1- 6   4- 3- 1   0- 2- 0
DUKE                   03/05/08  70-86   L   3- 2- 0    DNP      2- 3- 1   0- 3- 1    DNP     18- 1- 7   2- 2- 0    DNP
MARYLAND               03/09/08  91-76  W   13- 6- 0    DNP      4- 3- 0   0- 0- 0    DNP     27- 6- 8    DNP      0- 1- 0
vs Georgia Tech        03/13/08  76-94   L   3- 0- 0    DNP     10- 3- 1   7- 4- 0    DNP     20- 5-10   0- 0- 0   0- 1- 0
RICHMOND               03/18/08  66-64  W    4- 3- 0    DNP      5- 3- 1   1- 1- 0    DNP     18- 4- 3   2- 3- 0   4- 4- 0
OLD DOMINION           03/24/08  80-76  W    4- 2- 0    DNP      0- 3- 2   3- 1- 0    DNP     22- 3-10   2- 1- 0    DNP
BRADLEY                03/26/08  85-96   L  15- 2- 3    DNP      4- 4- 1   6- 3- 0    DNP     17- 2- 8   0- 1- 0   0- 0- 0



                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                   Virginia Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 26, 2008)
                                           All games

Opponent                        1st   2nd   Score   Mar   Total FG     FG Pct   3-Pointers   3FG Pct   Free Throws   FT Pct    Rebounds   Assist TOver  Block  Steal  Fouls
------------------------------ --/-- --/-- ---/---  ---  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  ----/----  ---/--- --/--  --/--  --/--  --/--
VERMONT....................... 46/32 44/40  90-72   +18  29-53/27-65 .547/.415   9-19/ 4-17 .474/.235  23-34/14-17 .676/.824  46/25  +21  14/11  18/10   4/3    5/9   19/23
HOWARD........................ 41/26 51/27  92-53   +39  37-75/21-51 .493/.412  12-29/ 7-21 .414/.333   6-13/ 4-6  .462/.667  48/23  +25  24/16  12/19   2/1   10/6   16/13
Arizona....................... 42/31 33/41  75-72   +3   25-49/26-54 .510/.481  12-21/ 8-17 .571/.471  13-15/12-14 .867/.857  27/26  +1   14/20  18/17   3/3    4/7   20/16
DREXEL........................ 31/25 41/33  72-58   +14  23-60/21-50 .383/.420   8-16/ 6-18 .500/.333  18-22/10-15 .818/.667  44/27  +17  11/10  16/17   1/2    5/5   16/17
Penn.......................... 50/35 50/50 100-85   +15  34-72/26-56 .472/.464  10-24/ 6-21 .417/.286  22-30/27-40 .733/.675  56/26  +30  17/20  21/16   4/3   12/6   30/23
Seton Hall.................... 29/40 31/34  60-74   (14) 20-61/25-69 .328/.362   7-28/ 7-23 .250/.304  13-18/17-25 .722/.680  50/43  +7   12/9   16/6    4/3    0/8   21/16
NORTHWESTERN.................. 54/29 40/23  94-52   +42  32-62/20-56 .516/.357  16-32/ 8-29 .500/.276  14-16/ 4-15 .875/.267  43/28  +15  20/11  13/16   3/0    8/6   18/17
SYRACUSE...................... 36/29 32/41  68-70   (2)  26-64/26-59 .406/.441  11-32/ 8-21 .344/.381   5-11/10-11 .455/.909  36/39  (3)  13/14  13/15   2/4    6/8   15/15
LONGWOOD...................... 29/22 47/35  76-57   +19  25-56/17-60 .446/.283   9-23/10-26 .391/.385  17-25/13-18 .680/.722  49/31  +18  17/11  21/17   2/1    4/7   18/23
HAMPTON....................... 36/32 43/33  79-65   +14  25-56/23-63 .446/.365   9-22/ 6-20 .409/.300  20-25/13-22 .800/.591  42/32  +10  16/11  21/12   2/3    3/8   23/21
ELON.......................... 47/34 44/27  91-61   +30  32-64/22-54 .500/.407   7-24/ 8-24 .292/.333  20-27/ 9-13 .741/.692  38/27  +11  20/12   9/20   1/0    8/2   15/22
HARTFORD...................... 41/28 37/42  78-70   +8   24-54/25-70 .444/.357  10-23/10-39 .435/.256  20-33/10-21 .606/.476  51/40  +11  13/14  19/12   5/1    8/11  20/26
Xavier........................ 30/61 40/47  70-108  (38) 22-58/37-58 .379/.638   6-18/16-26 .333/.615  20-29/18-21 .690/.857  30/32  (2)  14/27  12/13   3/5    6/6   22/22
Duke.......................... 31/43 34/44  65-87   (22) 25-59/34-67 .424/.507   4-14/11-31 .286/.355  11-16/ 8-12 .688/.667  34/35  (1)   9/21  18/11   2/3    3/12  17/17
VIRGINIA TECH................. 38/34 25/29  69-70   (1)  24-63/25-70 .381/.357   9-25/ 8-30 .360/.267  12-18/12-21 .667/.571  39/47  (8)   9/12  14/15   2/3    6/4   20/17
BOSTON COLLEGE................ 35/35 49/31  84-66   +18  29-67/24-62 .433/.387   9-26/ 7-24 .346/.292  17-21/11-24 .810/.458  43/43    -  15/10   6/14   0/6    9/1   19/17
Florida State................. 28/31 39/38  67-69   (2)  25-60/22-50 .417/.440  10-29/ 8-21 .345/.381   7-10/17-24 .700/.708  33/32  +1   11/10  15/17   0/5    8/11  22/14
GEORGIA TECH.................. 48/38 28/38  82-92   (10) 29-78/33-65 .372/.508  12-36/ 9-22 .333/.409  12-20/17-29 .600/.586  48/40  +8   14/20  12/10   1/6    4/3   26/19
Maryland...................... 33/43 42/42  75-85   (10) 28-61/27-52 .459/.519   6-21/ 8-24 .286/.333  13-16/23-28 .813/.821  31/30  +1   11/18  11/9    0/5    4/2   23/16
Virginia Tech................. 26/25 28/29  65-72   (7)  19-53/22-56 .358/.393   8-21/ 3-14 .381/.214  19-29/25-38 .655/.658  33/43  (10)  9/9   15/12   2/4    5/4   30/24
CLEMSON....................... 24/40 27/42  51-82   (31) 19-49/32-60 .388/.533   4-14/16-26 .286/.615   9-15/ 2-6  .600/.333  27/35  (8)   7/22  18/14   3/5    3/8   12/18
Wake Forest................... 27/36 37/44  64-80   (16) 22-66/27-56 .333/.482   4-19/10-21 .211/.476  16-25/16-29 .640/.552  49/38  +11   7/14  16/10   0/8    5/4   22/20
NORTH CAROLINA................ 31/38 43/37  74-75   (1)  28-74/31-59 .378/.525   9-31/ 6-16 .290/.375   9-11/ 7-12 .818/.583  36/43  (7)  12/12   7/17   3/5    8/2   15/16
Boston College................ 40/32 39/42  79-74   +5   27-56/26-60 .482/.433   9-18/ 6-19 .500/.316  16-21/16-24 .762/.667  37/32  +5   18/18  11/10   3/4    3/6   24/21
NC STATE...................... 38/18 40/42  78-60   +18  28-59/19-46 .475/.413   5-17/ 9-22 .294/.409  17-27/13-18 .630/.722  31/35  (4)  11/10   9/25   1/5   16/3   17/19
Miami (Fla.).................. 39/35 54/60  93-95   (2)  30-64/33-61 .469/.541   7-19/11-23 .368/.478  26-30/18-27 .867/.667  39/32  +7   10/21   7/6    1/6    2/3   23/23
Georgia Tech.................. 38/42 38/32  76-74   +2   25-66/27-64 .379/.422   4-19/ 4-20 .211/.200  22-29/16-23 .759/.696  46/36  +10  13/17  14/13   1/7    8/5   26/19
DUKE.......................... 31/43 39/43  70-86   (16) 27-58/33-65 .466/.508   6-18/12-27 .333/.444  10-13/ 8-14 .769/.571  32/35  (3)  13/17  14/11   4/1    3/4   13/15
MARYLAND...................... 36/37 55/39  91-76   +15  31-62/33-67 .500/.493   7-16/ 7-21 .438/.333  22-28/ 3-7  .786/.429  37/33  +4   14/17  11/14   4/1    5/4    9/21
Georgia Tech.................. 42/44 34/50  76-94   (18) 23-60/33-57 .383/.579   9-23/13-24 .391/.542  21-29/15-18 .724/.833  32/37  (5)  15/22  16/17   3/6    7/6   21/25
RICHMOND...................... 31/33 35/31  66-64   +2   22-47/23-54 .468/.426   6-14/ 6-18 .429/.333  16-26/12-14 .615/.857  33/25  +8    7/14  17/10   8/6    4/7   14/16
OLD DOMINION.................. 29/37 51/39  80-76   +4   30-60/29-57 .500/.509   9-30/ 6-14 .300/.429  11-17/12-18 .647/.667  31/30  +1   19/13  12/13   2/0    6/7   17/16
BRADLEY....................... 42/42 43/54  85-96   (11) 34-74/32-67 .459/.478  11-27/11-31 .407/.355   6-14/21-27 .429/.778  38/43  (5)  16/17  10/8    2/4    3/4   20/14

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                        Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 26, 2008)
                                           All games

Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VERMONT                   11/11/07  90-72  W    19-Sean Singleta  8-Mamadi Diane   6-Sean Singleta  4-Sean Singleta  2-Jamil Tucker
                                                   Adrian Joseph
HOWARD                    11/14/07  92-53  W    23-Sean Singleta  8-Calvin Baker   8-Sean Singleta  3-Jeff Jones     1-Jeff Jones
                                                                                                                       Ryan Pettinel
at Arizona                11/17/07  75-72  W    24-Sean Singleta  6-Laurynas Mika  8-Sean Singleta  1-Adrian Joseph  3-Mamadi Diane
                                                                                                      Laurynas Mika
                                                                                                      Ryan Pettinel
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
DREXEL                    11/20/07  72-58  W    24-Sean Singleta 11-Adrian Joseph  5-Sean Singleta  2-Sean Singleta  1-Jeff Jones
at Penn                   11/23/07 100-85  W    23-Adrian Joseph 13-Mike Scott     5-Calvin Baker   3-Sammy Zeglins  1-Laurynas Mika
                                                                                                      Mike Scott       Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                                       Mamadi Diane
                                                                                                                       Ryan Pettinel
vs Seton Hall             11/24/07  60-74   L   23-Sean Singleta 16-Adrian Joseph  7-Sean Singleta None              2-Mamadi Diane
NORTHWESTERN              11/27/07  94-52  W    22-Mamadi Diane   7-Mamadi Diane  10-Sean Singleta  3-Adrian Joseph  1-Sammy Zeglins
                                                                                                                       Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                                       Mamadi Diane
SYRACUSE                  12/05/07  68-70   L   19-Adrian Joseph 13-Adrian Joseph  9-Sean Singleta  2-Calvin Baker   1-Mike Scott
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta    Mamadi Diane
LONGWOOD                  12/07/07  76-57  W    21-Sean Singleta 11-Mike Scott     8-Sean Singleta  1-Mike Scott     1-Mamadi Diane
                                                                                                      Jeff Jones       Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                      Will Harris
                                                                                                      Calvin Baker
HAMPTON                   12/19/07  79-65  W    19-Adrian Joseph  9-Jerome Meyins  4-Sean Singleta  2-Adrian Joseph  2-Jamil Tucker
ELON                      12/22/07  91-61  W    20-Sean Singleta  9-Mike Scott     8-Sean Singleta  3-Sean Singleta  1-Mike Scott
HARTFORD                  12/30/07  78-70  W    20-Mamadi Diane  12-Adrian Joseph  4-Sean Singleta  3-Mamadi Diane   2-Mamadi Diane
                                                                                     Calvin Baker                      Adrian Joseph
at Xavier                 01/03/08  70-108  L   14-Sean Singleta  6-Mike Scott     7-Sean Singleta  2-Calvin Baker   2-Mike Scott
at Duke                   01/13/08  65-87   L   18-Sean Singleta  9-Adrian Joseph  4-Sean Singleta  1-Mike Scott     1-Jamil Tucker
                                                                                                      Solomon Tat      Mike Scott
                                                                                                      Calvin Baker
VIRGINIA TECH             01/16/08  69-70  OL   34-Sean Singleta 10-Sean Singleta  3-Calvin Baker   3-Sean Singleta  2-Jamil Tucker
                                                                                     Sean Singleta
BOSTON COLLEGE            01/19/08  84-66  W    20-Mamadi Diane   8-Ryan Pettinel 10-Sean Singleta  6-Sean Singleta None
at Florida State          01/23/08  67-69   L   21-Mamadi Diane   8-Adrian Joseph  7-Sean Singleta  2-Calvin Baker  None
GEORGIA TECH              01/27/08  82-92  OL   16-Mamadi Diane   9-Adrian Joseph  8-Sean Singleta  3-Sean Singleta  1-Mamadi Diane
                                                   Calvin Baker     Mike Scott
at Maryland               1/30/08   75-85   L   23-Sean Singleta 12-Mike Scott     4-Mamadi Diane   2-Calvin Baker  None
at Virginia Tech          02/02/08  65-72  OL   26-Sean Singleta  8-Adrian Joseph  4-Calvin Baker   1-Calvin Baker   1-Mamadi Diane
                                                                                                      Mike Scott       Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                      Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                      Jeff Jones
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
CLEMSON                   02/07/08  51-82   L   19-Adrian Joseph  7-Mike Scott     2-Jamil Tucker   1-Solomon Tat    1-Mike Scott
                                                                                     Sean Singleta    Mamadi Diane     Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                      Adrian Joseph    Calvin Baker
at Wake Forest            02/09/08  64-80   L   21-Sean Singleta 11-Ryan Pettinel  3-Sean Singleta  2-Sean Singleta None
NORTH CAROLINA            02/12/08  74-75   L   27-Sean Singleta  7-Mamadi Diane   7-Sean Singleta  3-Sean Singleta  2-Calvin Baker
at Boston College         2-17-08   79-74  W    20-Mamadi Diane  12-Mike Scott     5-Calvin Baker   2-Mike Scott     1-Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                                       Laurynas Mika
                                                                                                                       Jeff Jones



                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                        Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 26, 2008)
                                           All games

Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NC STATE                  02/24/08  78-60  W    21-Sean Singleta  6-Calvin Baker   6-Sean Singleta  7-Sean Singleta  1-Mamadi Diane
at Miami (Fla.)           3/1/08    93-95   L   41-Sean Singleta 13-Laurynas Mika  3-Sean Singleta  1-Laurynas Mika  1-Mamadi Diane
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
at Georgia Tech           3/3/08    76-74  W    17-Sean Singleta  7-Calvin Baker   6-Sean Singleta  4-Calvin Baker   1-Mamadi Diane
                                                                    Laurynas Mika
DUKE                      03/05/08  70-86   L   18-Sean Singleta  8-Jamil Tucker   7-Sean Singleta  1-Jamil Tucker   3-Mike Scott
                                                                                                      Mike Scott
                                                                                                      Mamadi Diane
MARYLAND                  03/09/08  91-76  W    27-Sean Singleta  6-Jamil Tucker   8-Sean Singleta  1-Mamadi Diane   2-Ryan Pettinel
                                                                    Adrian Joseph                     Calvin Baker
                                                                    Sean Singleta                     Sean Singleta
                                                                                                      Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                      Jeff Jones
vs Georgia Tech           03/13/08  76-94   L   20-Sean Singleta  5-Sean Singleta 10-Sean Singleta  3-Sean Singleta  2-Jamil Tucker
RICHMOND                  03/18/08  66-64  W    18-Sean Singleta  5-Mamadi Diane   3-Sean Singleta  2-Sean Singleta  3-Mike Scott
                                                                    Jamil Tucker
OLD DOMINION              03/24/08  80-76  W    22-Sean Singleta  6-Jamil Tucker  10-Sean Singleta  3-Sean Singleta  1-Jamil Tucker
                                                                                                                       Mamadi Diane
BRADLEY                   03/26/08  85-96   L   26-Jeff Jones     8-Mamadi Diane   8-Sean Singleta  1-Adrian Joseph  1-Mamadi Diane
                                                                                                      Mike Scott       Sean Singleta
                                                                                                      Calvin Baker



                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                        Virginia Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 26, 2008)
                                           All games

                                                          TEAM STATISTICS

                                           |---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|              |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent              Date      Score  W/L  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct  FT-FTA  Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts---Avg
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VERMONT               11/11/07  90-72   W   29-53   .547   9-19  .474  23-34  .676   12  34   46 46.0  19  14  18   4   5   90  90.0
HOWARD                11/14/07  92-53   W   37-75   .493  12-29  .414   6-13  .462   21  27   48 47.0  16  24  12   2  10   92  91.0
at Arizona            11/17/07  75-72   W   25-49   .510  12-21  .571  13-15  .867    7  20   27 40.3  20  14  18   3   4   75  85.7
DREXEL                11/20/07  72-58   W   23-60   .383   8-16  .500  18-22  .818   17  27   44 41.2  16  11  16   1   5   72  82.2
at Penn               11/23/07 100-85   W   34-72   .472  10-24  .417  22-30  .733   25  31   56 44.2  30  17  21   4  12  100  85.8
vs Seton Hall         11/24/07  60-74   L   20-61   .328   7-28  .250  13-18  .722   20  30   50 45.2  21  12  16   4   0   60  81.5
NORTHWESTERN          11/27/07  94-52   W   32-62   .516  16-32  .500  14-16  .875   10  33   43 44.9  18  20  13   3   8   94  83.3
SYRACUSE              12/05/07  68-70   L   26-64   .406  11-32  .344   5-11  .455   13  23   36 43.8  15  13  13   2   6   68  81.4
LONGWOOD              12/07/07  76-57   W   25-56   .446   9-23  .391  17-25  .680   13  36   49 44.3  18  17  21   2   4   76  80.8
HAMPTON               12/19/07  79-65   W   25-56   .446   9-22  .409  20-25  .800   14  28   42 44.1  23  16  21   2   3   79  80.6
ELON                  12/22/07  91-61   W   32-64   .500   7-24  .292  20-27  .741   12  26   38 43.5  15  20   9   1   8   91  81.5
HARTFORD              12/30/07  78-70   W   24-54   .444  10-23  .435  20-33  .606   15  36   51 44.2  20  13  19   5   8   78  81.2
at Xavier             01/03/08  70-108  L   22-58   .379   6-18  .333  20-29  .690   15  15   30 43.1  22  14  12   3   6   70  80.4
at Duke               01/13/08  65-87   L   25-59   .424   4-14  .286  11-16  .688   12  22   34 42.4  17   9  18   2   3   65  79.3
VIRGINIA TECH         01/16/08  69-70  Lot  24-63   .381   9-25  .360  12-18  .667    9  30   39 42.2  20   9  14   2   6   69  78.6
BOSTON COLLEGE        01/19/08  84-66   W   29-67   .433   9-26  .346  17-21  .810   13  30   43 42.2  19  15   6   0   9   84  78.9
at Florida State      01/23/08  67-69   L   25-60   .417  10-29  .345   7-10  .700   14  19   33 41.7  22  11  15   0   8   67  78.2
GEORGIA TECH          01/27/08  82-92  Lot  29-78   .372  12-36  .333  12-20  .600   18  30   48 42.1  26  14  12   1   4   82  78.4
at Maryland           1/30/08   75-85   L   28-61   .459   6-21  .286  13-16  .813   12  19   31 41.5  23  11  11   0   4   75  78.3
at Virginia Tech      02/02/08  65-72  Lot  19-53   .358   8-21  .381  19-29  .655    9  24   33 41.0  30   9  15   2   5   65  77.6
CLEMSON               02/07/08  51-82   L   19-49   .388   4-14  .286   9-15  .600    7  20   27 40.4  12   7  18   3   3   51  76.3
at Wake Forest        02/09/08  64-80   L   22-66   .333   4-19  .211  16-25  .640   20  29   49 40.8  22   7  16   0   5   64  75.8
NORTH CAROLINA        02/12/08  74-75   L   28-74   .378   9-31  .290   9-11  .818   15  21   36 40.6  15  12   7   3   8   74  75.7
at Boston College     2-17-08   79-74   W   27-56   .482   9-18  .500  16-21  .762    8  29   37 40.4  24  18  11   3   3   79  75.8
NC STATE              02/24/08  78-60   W   28-59   .475   5-17  .294  17-27  .630    8  23   31 40.0  17  11   9   1  16   78  75.9
at Miami (Fla.)       3/1/08    93-95   L   30-64   .469   7-19  .368  26-30  .867   14  25   39 40.0  23  10   7   1   2   93  76.6
at Georgia Tech       3/3/08    76-74   W   25-66   .379   4-19  .211  22-29  .759   20  26   46 40.2  26  13  14   1   8   76  76.6
DUKE                  03/05/08  70-86   L   27-58   .466   6-18  .333  10-13  .769    8  24   32 39.9  13  13  14   4   3   70  76.3
MARYLAND              03/09/08  91-76   W   31-62   .500   7-16  .438  22-28  .786   11  26   37 39.8   9  14  11   4   5   91  76.8
vs Georgia Tech       03/13/08  76-94   L   23-60   .383   9-23  .391  21-29  .724   15  17   32 39.6  21  15  16   3   7   76  76.8
RICHMOND              03/18/08  66-64   W   22-47   .468   6-14  .429  16-26  .615   12  21   33 39.4  14   7  17   8   4   66  76.5
OLD DOMINION          03/24/08  80-76   W   30-60   .500   9-30  .300  11-17  .647   11  20   31 39.1  17  19  12   2   6   80  76.6
BRADLEY               03/26/08  85-96   L   34-74   .459  11-27  .407   6-14  .429   13  25   38 39.1  20  16  10   2   3   85  76.8
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Virginia                       2535        879-2020 .435 274-748 .366 503-713 .705  443 846 1289 39.1 643 445 462  78 191 2535  76.8
Opponents                      2470        881-1960 .449 275-750 .367 433-651 .665  339 784 1123 34.0 621 500 446 119 189 2470  74.8

Games played: 33                                            Rebounds/game: 39.1
Points/game: 76.8                                           Assists/game: 13.5
FG Pct: 43.5                                                Turnovers/game: 14.0
3FG Pct: 36.6                                               Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
FT Pct: 70.5                                                Steals/game: 5.8
                                                            Blocks/game: 2.4



                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                     Virginia Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 26, 2008)
                                           All games

            TEAM STATISTICS                     VA          OPP
            ---------------------------------------------------
            SCORING..................         2535         2470
              Points per game........         76.8         74.8
              Scoring margin.........         +2.0            -
            FIELD GOALS-ATT..........     879-2020     881-1960
              Field goal pct.........         .435         .449
            3 POINT FG-ATT...........      274-748      275-750
              3-point FG pct.........         .366         .367
              3-pt FG made per game..          8.3          8.3
            FREE THROWS-ATT..........      503-713      433-651
              Free throw pct.........         .705         .665
            REBOUNDS.................         1289         1123
              Rebounds per game......         39.1         34.0
              Rebounding margin......         +5.0            -
            ASSISTS..................          445          500
              Assists per game.......         13.5         15.2
            TURNOVERS................          462          446
              Turnovers per game.....         14.0         13.5
              Turnover margin........         -0.5            -
              Assist/turnover ratio..          1.0          1.1
            STEALS...................          191          189
              Steals per game........          5.8          5.7
            BLOCKS...................           78          119
              Blocks per game........          2.4          3.6
            WINNING STREAK...........            0            -
              Home win streak........            0            -
            ATTENDANCE...............       234092       129658
              Home games-Avg/Game....     20-11705      11-9614
              Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -      2-11953

            SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT    Total
            ------------------------------  ---- ---- ----     ----
            Virginia......................  1199 1313   23  -  2535
            Opponents.....................  1150 1279   41  -  2470



                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                         Virginia Season Box Score (as of Mar 09, 2008)
                                        Conference games

RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES...........   (5-11)      (3-5)       (2-6)       (0-0)
CONFERENCE..........   (5-11)      (3-5)       (2-6)       (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE......   (0-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)

                                       |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
44 Sean Singletary.... 16-16  574 35.9 113-251  .450  28-80   .350  90-103  .874   10  49   59  3.7  45  1  83  52   0  32  344 21.5
24 Mamadi Diane....... 16-8   482 30.1  60-160  .375  24-70   .343  40-60   .667   35  41   76  4.8  36  0  15  28   7   8  184 11.5
11 Laurynas Mikalauska  7-0   137 19.6  28-42   .667   0-0    .000  15-22   .682   21  14   35  5.0  17  2   6   9   1   3   71 10.1
04 Calvin Baker....... 16-8   448 28.0  55-133  .414  20-53   .377  24-32   .750    9  37   46  2.9  30  0  34  29   4  19  154  9.6
30 Adrian Joseph...... 16-16  414 25.9  50-130  .385  19-67   .284  18-23   .783   22  60   82  5.1  20  0  12  16   4   8  137  8.6
12 Jamil Tucker....... 16-2   256 16.0  32-75   .427  18-45   .400   9-14   .643   14  44   58  3.6  26  0  11  11   3   4   91  5.7
32 Mike Scott......... 16-14  310 19.4  30-77   .390   1-4    .250  20-33   .606   30  50   80  5.0  39  1   6  15   5   8   81  5.1
34 Ryan Pettinella.... 16-8   257 16.1  20-34   .588   0-0    .000   5-15   .333   18  29   47  2.9  55  2   3  13   2   1   45  2.8
01 Jeff Jones......... 16-8   193 12.1  12-51   .235   2-14   .143  10-14   .714    6  14   20  1.3  20  0   8  16   1   5   36  2.3
45 Solomon Tat........  9-0    68  7.6   7-15   .467   0-2    .000   5-6    .833    1  12   13  1.4   4  0   3   4   0   3   19  2.1
55 Jerome Meyinsse.... 13-0    77  5.9   7-11   .636   0-0    .000   0-2    .000    5  12   17  1.3  21  0   0   0   0   1   14  1.1
43 Will Harris........  3-0    14  4.7   1-3    .333   0-1    .000   1-2    .500    0   1    1  0.3   2  0   1   2   0   0    3  1.0
02 Mustapha Farrakhan.  6-0    43  7.2   1-13   .077   1-7    .143   1-3    .333    2   4    6  1.0   3  0   1   3   0   0    4  0.7
31 Andy Burns.........  1-0     1  1.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   0   0    0  0.0
22 Will Sherrill......  1-0     1  1.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   0   0    0  0.0
   TEAM...............                                                             25  30   55  3.4   0          0
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total.............. 16    3275      416-995  .418 113-343  .329 238-329  .723  198 397  595 37.2 318  6 183 198  27  92 1183 73.9
   Opponents.......... 16    3275      448-960  .467 135-361  .374 212-336  .631  176 413  589 36.8 296  - 248 208  74  76 1243 77.7

SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT    Total
------------------------------  ---- ---- ----     ----
Virginia......................   543  617   23  -  1183
Opponents.....................   570  632   41  -  1243

DEADBALL REBOUNDS:             OFF   DEF TOTAL
------------------------------ --- ----- -----
Virginia......................  49     5    54
Opponents.....................  59     9    68


